## 900699319 06/08/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900688038

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gentiva Health Services, Inc.		03/28/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Curo Health Services, LLC
Street Address:	655 Brawley School Road, Suite 200
City:	Mooresville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28117
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5975109	GENTIVA
Registration Number:	5980914	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.837.3932
Email: mpaul@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Mari-Elise Paul

Address Line 1:400 W. Market St., Suite 400Address Line 2:Stites & Harbison PLLCAddress Line 4:Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE153L-190771

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mari-Elise Paul

SIGNATURE: /mari-elise paul/

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Trademark assignments#page1.tif source=Trademark assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0749 source=Trademark assignments#page3.tif
source=Trademark assignments#page4.tif
source=Trademark assignments#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0750

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gentiva Health Services, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with a principal address located at 3350 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 1400, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademarks

GENTIVA and , as well as the United States trademark registrations set forth below (the trademarks and registrations collectively referred to as "Trademarks"), including all common law rights and the right to recover for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign ownership of the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark to Curo Health Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with a principal address located at 655 Brawley School Road, Suite 200, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117 ("Assignee") and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the



, and the following registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Services	Registration Date
<b>GENTIVA</b>	\$,975,109	IC 044: Medical services; home health care services; nursing services; home nursing aid services; physical therapy; physical rehabilitation; medical, physical rehabilitation and physical therapy services; speech therapy; medical counseling; performing diagnosis of diseases; consultation in the field of home health treatment programs adapted to individual patient needs, namely, facilitating patient's transition from hospital to home, assessing the home environment and the patient condition, monitoring a patient's condition and reporting same to others to facilitate their provision of home health care services provided; medical testing for diagnostic or freatment purposes;	02.04.2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0751

providing medical therapy in the nature of mental health therapy, speech therapy, physical therapy in the nature of movement therapy, acupressure therapy; and medical information services to individuals affected by certain chronic disorders; physical rehabilitation services; counseling in the field of healthcare; providing physical rehabilitation facilities; medical evaluation services, namely, functional assessment program for patients receiving medical rehabilitation services for purposes of guiding treatment and assessing program effectiveness; physical therapy for respiratory organs; occupational therapy services; medical services in the field of orthopedics; hospice services; nutrition counseling; food nutrition consultation; Health care services, namely, disease management program; providing neurological rehabilitation services; providing medical information, consultancy, and advisory services; providing personal support services for families of patients with life threatening disorders, namely, medical counseling; in-home support services, namely, medical care management in the nature of coordination of necessary services and personal care for patient

IC 045: Personal care assistance of activities of daily living, such as bathing, grooming and personal mobility for mentally or physically challenged people; and providing personal support services for families of patients with life threatening disorders, namely, companionship, help with medical forms, emotional counseling and emotional support; in-home support services, namely, care management in the nature of coordination of necessary services and personal care for older

 	individuals	
5,980,914	IC 044: Medical services; home health care services; nursing services; home nursing aid services; physical therapy; physical rehabilitation and physical therapy services; speech therapy; medical counseling; performing diagnosis of diseases; consultation in the field of home health treatment programs adapted to individual patient needs, namely, facilitating patient's transition from hospital to home, assessing the home environment and the patient condition, monitoring a patient's condition and reporting same to others to facilitate their provision of home health care services provided; medical testing for diagnostic or treatment purposes; providing medical therapy in the nature of mental health therapy, speech therapy, physical therapy in the nature of movement therapy, acupressure therapy; and medical information services to individuals affected by certain chronic disorders; physical rehabilitation services; counseling in the field of healthcare; providing physical rehabilitation services for purposes of guiding treatment and assessment program for patients receiving medical rehabilitation services for purposes of guiding treatment and assessing program effectiveness; physical therapy for respiratory organs; occupational therapy services; medical services in the field of orthopedics; hospice services; nutrition counseling; food nutrition consultation; Health care services, namely, disease management program; providing neurological rehabilitation services; providing medical information, consultancy, and advisory services; providing personal support services for families of patients with life threatening disorders, namely,	02.11.2020

medical counseling; in-home support services, namely, medical care management in the nature of coordination of necessary services and personal care for patient IC 045: Personal care assistance of activities of daily living, such as bathing, grooming and personal mobility for mentally or physically challenged people; and providing personal support services for families of patients with life threatening disorders, namely, companionship, help with medical forms, emotional counseling and emotional support; in-home support services, namely, care management in the nature of coordination of necessary services and personal care for older individuals

Gentiva Health Services, Inc.

| Journal Balland |
| Jeremy Balland |
| Printed Name |
| Corporate Counsel |
| Title |
| March 28, 2022 |
| Date |

others; clinical and medical research for others; screening and clinical testing for others in the	
health care field	

Gentiva Health Services Holding Corp.

Jeremy Ballard
Printed Name

Corporate Counsel
Title

March 28, 2022
Date